
 
 

GRANTS SUB-COMMITTEE - 18 NOVEMBER 2009 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

GRANTS - 18 NOV 2009 

357 

 Grants Sub-Committee  
   
 Wednesday 18 November 2009 at 3 pm  

   
 Present:  Councillors Blair, Clocherty, Loughran, Ahlfeld (for McCallum), McKenzie and 

MacLeod (for Osborne). 
 

 

 Chair:  Councillor Clocherty presided. 
 

 

 In attendance:  Head of Economic & Social Regeneration, Community Services 
Manager and Mr N Duffy (for Head of Legal & Administration). 
 

 

 Apologies:  Councillors McCallum and Osborne. 
 

 

 The following paragraph is submitted for information only, having been dealt with 
under the powers delegated to the Sub-Committee. 
 

 

750 Round 2 Applications 2009/10 
 
There was submitted a report by the Head of Economic & Social Regeneration providing 
details of applications received for consideration for funding from the Grants to Voluntary 
Organisations Budget in 2009/10. 
Councillor MacLeod declared a non-financial interest in the applications by Muirshiel 
Resource Centre, Parklea Branching Out and Park Farm Community Association. 
Councillor Blair declared a non-financial interest in the applications by the Ardgowan Club 
and the Greenock Golf Club as a Member of both clubs. 
Councillor Clocherty declared a non-financial interest in the application by the Inverclyde 
Naval Club as a Member of the club. 
Decided: 
(1) that a balance of £39,784 be left as a residual fund for a third round of 
applications for funding from the Grants to Voluntary Organisations Budget in 
January/February 2010;  and 
(2) that grants be made to voluntary organisations as follows: 

750 

  
Name of Organisation Awarded 

Branchton Community Centre - Over 55s Group £1,000 

Broomhill Boys Club £750 

Combined Charities, Inverclyde £796 

First Touch Football Coaching £1,500 

 



 
 

GRANTS SUB-COMMITTEE - 18 NOVEMBER 2009 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

GRANTS - 18 NOV 2009 

358 

Firth Hotel F.C (Football team in G&D Welfare League) £500 

Gibshill Amateur Football Club £500 

Gibshill/Auchmountain Community Council £500 

Gourock Park Pre - School £500 

Greenock & District Sea Cadet Corps £1,500 

Greenock Division Guides Association £5,000 

Greenock Golf Club £250 

Inverclyde Amateur Swimming Club £200 

Inverclyde Elderly Forum £350 

Inverclyde Naval Club £1,500 

Inverclyde to Lourdes Group £300 

Inverclyde Under 15 Netball Coaching School £1,500 

Lady Alice Bowling Club Junior Section £2,000 

Larkfield & Districts Fun Day Committee £2,000 

Parklea Branching Out £1,000 



 
 

GRANTS SUB-COMMITTEE - 18 NOVEMBER 2009 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

GRANTS - 18 NOV 2009 

359 

Paton St Voluntary Management Committee £450 

Port Glasgow Old Peoples Welfare Council £1,000 

Port Glasgow Victoria Boxing Club £3,000 

Prospecthill Community Focus £3,000 

Tennis Inverclyde £1,500 

Thistle Theatre Company £500 

Wemyss Bay Tiny Tots £500 

West Coast Sports Academy £500 

List of Groups NOT awarded funding  

Ardgowan Hospice £0 

Boys Brigade £0 

Caddlehill Allotment Gardens £0 

Federation of Inverclyde Tenants and Residents 
Association (FITRA) 

£0 

Fire Christian Fellowship £0 

Gourock Bowling Club £0 



 
 

GRANTS SUB-COMMITTEE - 18 NOVEMBER 2009 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

GRANTS - 18 NOV 2009 

360 

Gourock Bowling Club Junior Section £0 

Gourock Park Bowling Club £0 

Greenock Morton Supporters Club £0 

Greenock Writers’ Club £0 

Hammys Out of School Care £0 

Inverclyde Autistic Support Group (IASG) £0 

Inverclyde Christian Initiative £0 

Inverclyde Advice and Employment Rights Centre £0 

Key Fitness £0 

Lead Scotland £0 

Muirshiel Resource Centre £0 

Overton Tenants and Residents Association £0 

Park Farm Community Association £0 

Quarriers £0 

The Ardgowan Club £0 



 
 

GRANTS SUB-COMMITTEE - 18 NOVEMBER 2009 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

GRANTS - 18 NOV 2009 

361 

The Phoenix Community Health Project £0 

Wellington Park Bowling Club £0 

West Regional Scout Council £0 

 Total Allocated £32,096 

 Total Available £71,880 

 Total Remaining for Round 3 £39,784 

 
 

 


